ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): FOR COURT USE ONLY Jeffrey V. Dunn, SBN 131926; Sandra M. Schwarzmann, SBN 188793 Best Best & Krieger LLP 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, California 92614 TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972 E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiff, Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Santa Clara STREET ADDRESS: 161 North First Street MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Jose, California 95113-1090 **BRANCH NAME:** PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY; et al. CASE NUMBER: NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT-CIVIL 105 CV 049053

TO (insert name of party being served): George L. Stimson, Jr. as Trustee of the George L. Stimson, Jr. Trust

### NOTICE

The summons and other documents identified below are being served pursuant to section 415.30 of the California Code of Civil Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 days from the date of mailing shown below may subject you (or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expenses incurred in serving a summons on you in any other manner permitted by law.

If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a partnership), or other entity, this form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive service of process on behalf of such entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on the day you sign the acknowledgment of receipt below.

Date of mailing: October 26, 2005

SANDRA M. SCHWARZMANN

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing):

1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint.

2. Other (specify): (Relating to Los Angeles County Superior Court Case No. BC325201.) See attachment.

(To be completed by reciplent):

Date this form is signed:

TYPE OR PRINT YOUR NAME AND NAME OF ENTITY, IF ANY.

ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED)

(SIMATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)

MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)

- 1. Letter to All Interested Parties
- 2. Amendment to Complaint
- 3. Self-addressed, postage-paid return envelope

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): FOR COURT USE ONLY Jeffrey V. Dunn, SBN 131926; Sandra M. Schwarzmann, SBN 188793 Best Best & Krieger LLP 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, California 92614 TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972 E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiff, Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Santa Clara STREET ADDRESS: 161 North First Street MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Jose, California 95113-1090 BRANCH NAME: PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY; et al. CASE NUMBER: NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT-CIVIL 105 CV 049053

TO (insert name of party being served): Hong Dong

### NOTICE

The summons and other documents identified below are being served pursuant to section 415.30 of the California Code of Civil Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 days from the date of mailing shown below may subject you (or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expenses incurred in serving a summons on you in any other manner permitted by law.

If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a partnership), or other entity, this form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive service of process on behalf of such entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on the day you sign the acknowledgment of receipt below.

Date of mailing: October 26, 2005

SANDRA M. SCHWARZMANN

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OR RECEIPT

This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing):

A copy of the summons and of the complaint.

Other (specify): (Relating to Los Angeles County Superior Court Case No. BC325201.) See attachment.

(To be completed by recipient):

Date this form Is signed:

YPE OR PRINT YOUR NAME AND NAME OF ENTITY, IF ANY, ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED)

(SIGNATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)

- 1. Letter to All Interested Parties
- 2. Amendment to Complaint
- 3. Self-addressed, postage-paid return envelope

	POS-01
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):  Jeffrey V. Dunn, SBN 131926; Sandra M. Schwarzmann, SBN 188793  Best Best & Krieger LLP  5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Irvine, California 92614  TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiff, Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40  SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Santa Clara	
STREET ADDRESS: 161 North First Street MALING ADDRESS:	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Jose, California 95113-1090  BRANCH NAME:	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	75
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY; et al.	, 99
NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—CIVIL	CASE NUMBER: 105 CV 049053
TO (Insert name of party being served): Norten P. Recht, Jr.	varies P. In
	m Norton, widow
The summons and other documents identified below are being served pursuant to section 415.3 Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 days from the date of mailing (or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expenses in you in any other manner permitted by law.	g shown below may subject you ncurred in serving a summons
If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a pal form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive servi entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized by summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on the acknowledgment of receipt below.	ce of process on behalf of such
Date of malling: October 26, 2005	4.
SANDRA M. SCHWARZMANN	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF SENDE	MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT	/
<ol> <li>This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing):</li> <li>A copy of the summons and of the complaint.</li> <li>Other (specify): (Relating to Kern County Superior Court Case No. S-1500 CV 25</li> </ol>	4348.) See attachment.
(To be completed by recipient):	
Date this form is signed:	•
Lyllian Morton widow \ Lillian Signature AND NAME OF ENTITY IF ANY	en Jarlon
ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED)  ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED)  ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS MADE OF	CKNOWLENGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF N BEHALF OR ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)

Form Adopted for Mandatory se Judicial Council of California POS-015 [Rev. January 1, 2005]

NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT — CIVIL

Page 1 of 1

Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 415.30, 417.10 www.courtinfo.ca.gov

- 1. Letter to All Interested Parties
- 2. Amendment to Complaint
- 3. Self-addressed, postage-paid return envelope

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	POS-013
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Ber number, and address):	POR COURT USE ONLY
Jeffrey V. Dunn, SBN 131926; Sandra M. Schwarzmann, SBN 188793	
Best Best & Krieger LLP	
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500	
Irvine, California 92614	
TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	]
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiff, Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Santa Clara	-
STREET ADDRESS: 161 North First Street	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Jose, California 95113-1090	
BRANCH NAME:	_
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO.	
40	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY; et al.	
	CASE NUMBER:
NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—CIVIL	105 CV 049053
.44	
O (insert name of party being served): Owl Properties, Inc.	
NOTICE	
The summons and other documents identified below are being served pursuant to section 415.	.30 of the California Code of Civil
Illiam to each more such that the form and ration it within XI days from the date of the little in the complete this form and ration it within XI days from the date of the complete this form and ration it within XI days from the date of the complete this form and ration it within XI days from the date of the complete this form and ration it within XI days from the days from the complete this form and ration it within XI days from the days from th	IN SHOWIT DEIOW ITTEN SUDJECT YOU
(or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expenses	s incurred in serving a summons
on you in any other manner permitted by law.	
If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a particular of a corporation) and unincorporated association (including a particular of a corporation).	partnership), or other entity, this
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive sei entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized	LAICE Of DIDCESS OU DEURU OF SOCI
summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on	the day you sign the
acknowledgment of receipt below.	
Date of mailing: October 26, 2005	
Date of Haming. Goldbar 20, 2000	
SANDRA M. SCHWARZMANN	M 1 /
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (HENATHERE OF SEI	NOOR MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT	1
<b>\</b>	•
This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing):	
1. A copy of the summons and of the compiaint.	225201 ) See attachment
2. Other (specify): (Relating to Los Angeles County Superior Court Case No. BC	323201.) See attachment.
Note the amore native is Service Rock Products Corpor	ration, of which OWI
role; the proper partof is service took	•
Note: the proper party is Service Rock Products Corpor Properties, Inc. is a former subsidiary	
(To be completed by recipient):	
	$\wedge$
Date this form is signed: November 30, 2005.	().
William S & Mindian S & Mindia	udan.
Michael Duane Davis Esq. of Humanulan Signature of Pers	ION ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF
ON WINDS BEIGHT FTHIS FORM IS SIGNED)  ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS MA	DE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)
Gresham, Savage, Nobin & Tilden, APC	
Attorney's For Service Rock Products Corporation	Page 1 of
Form Adopted for Mendetory se NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT	
Judicial Council of California POS-015 [Rev. January 1, 2005]	www.countinfo.ca.gov

- 1. Letter to All Interested Parties
- 2. Amendment to Complaint
- 3. Self-addressed, postage-paid return envelope

POS-015

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Jeffrey V. Dunn, SBN 131926; Sandra M. Schwarzmann, SBN 188793	
Best Best & Krieger LLP	
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500	
Irvine, California 92614	
TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional). (949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiff, Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Santa Clara	
STREET ADDRESS: 161 North First Street	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Jose, California 95113-1090	
BRANCH NAME:	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY; et al.	
NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—CIVIL	CASE NUMBER: 105 CV 049053

TO (insert name of party being served): Morris Gluckstein

(DECEASED)

### NOTICE

The summons and other documents Identified below are being served pursuant to section 415.30 of the California Code of Civil Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 days from the date of malling shown below may subject you (or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expenses incurred in serving a summons on you in any other manner permitted by law.

If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a partnership), or other entity, this form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive service of process on behalf of such entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on the day you sign the acknowledgment of receipt below.

Date of mailing: October 26, 2005

SANDRA M. SCHWARZMANN

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

(SIGNATURE OF SENDER NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing):

1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint.

2. Other (specify): (Relating to Los Angeles County Superior Court Case No. BC325201.) See attachment.

(To be completed by recipient):

Form Adopted for Mandatory se Judicial Council of California POS-015 [Rev. January 1, 2005]

Date this form is signed: Nov. 2, 2005

BEATRICE MALTZ, TRUSTEE FOR THE BEATRICE MALTZ FAMILY TRUST

TYPE OR PRINT YOUR NAME AND NAME OF ENTITY, IF ANY, ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED)

Beatrice malty, truster

(SIGNATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)

- 1. Letter to All Interested Parties
- 2. Amendment to Complaint
- 3. Self-addressed, postage-paid return envelope

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Ber number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Jeffrey V. Dunn, SBN 131926; Sandra M. Schwarzmann, SBN 188793	
Best Best & Krieger LLP	
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500	
Irvine, California 92614	
TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Ориюлай): jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiff, Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Santa Clara	
STREET ADDRESS: 161 North First Street	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
city and zip code: San Jose, California 95113-1090	
BRANCH NAME:	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY; et al.	
NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—CIVIL	CASE NUMBER: 105 CV 049053

TO (insert name of party being served): Esfandiar Kadivar as Trustee for the Kadivar Family Trust

### NOTICE

The summons and other documents identified below are being served pursuant to section 415.30 of the California Code of Clvil Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return It within 20 days from the date of mailing shown below may subject you (or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expenses incurred in serving a summons on you in any other manner permitted by law.

If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a partnership), or other entity, this form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive service of process on behalf of such entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on the day you sign the acknowledgment of receipt below.

Date of mailing: October 26, 2005

SANDRA M. SCHWARZMANN

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

NATURE OF SENDER-MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing):

A copy of the summons and of the complaint.

Other (specify): (Relating to Los Angeles County Superior Court Case No. BC325201.) See attachment.

(To be completed by recipient):

Date this form Is signed:

TYPE OR PRINT YOUR NAME AND NAME OF ENTITY, IF ANY, ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED)

SEANDIAR HADI

SIGNATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)

- 1. Letter to All Interested Parties
- 2. Amendment to Complaint
- 3. Self-addressed, postage-paid return envelope

l	ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOU	FOR COURT USE ONLY	
	Jeffrey V. Dunn, SBI		
	Best Best & Krieger		
	5 Park Plaza, Suite		
	Irvine, California 92		
	TELEPHONE NO:	949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
	E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): je	effrey.dunn@bbklaw.com	
L		Plaintiff, Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40	
		CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Santa Clara	
Ì	STREET ADDRESS: 1	61 North First Street	
	MAILING ADDRESS:		
	CITY AND ZIP CODE: S	San Jose, California 95113-1090	
	BRANCH NAME:		
	PLAINTIFF/PETITION	IER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	
_	DEFENDANT/RESPONI	DENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY; et al.	
	NOTICE	AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—CIVIL	CASE NUMBER: 105 CV 049053

TO (insert name of party being served): Guss A. Barks, Jr.

#### NOTICE

The summons and other documents identified below are being served pursuant to section 415.30 of the California Code of Civil Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 days from the date of mailing shown below may subject you (or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expenses incurred in serving a summons on you in any other manner permitted by law.

If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a partnership), or other entity, this form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive service of process on behalf of such entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on the day you sign the acknowledgment of receipt below.

Date of mailing: October 26, 2005

SANDRA M. SCHWARZMANN

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

SIGNATURE OF SENDER MUST NOT BE A PARCY IN THIS CASE)

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing):

1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint.

2. 🔯 Other (specify): (Relating to Los Angeles County Superior Court Case No. BC325201.) See attachment.

(To be completed by recipient):

Date this form is signed:

TYPE OR PRINT YOUR NAME AND NAME OF ENTITY, IF ANY, ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED)

MILLE

(SIGNATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)

- 1. Letter to All Interested Parties
- 2. Amendment to Complaint
- 3. Self-addressed, postage-paid return envelope